KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1093813

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0101220

PRODUCTION (K.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 33343
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower
Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Spot Description:

city: OKLAHOMA CITY g, OK
CLARK EDWARDS
,432-4200

7ip 73102,

Contact Person:

Phone: (6"20

U 4IRY

Formation: SUMMIT

Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: M U LKY

Formation: B EVI E R

Formation: CROWE B U RG

Formation: FLE M I N G

Formation: S U M M I T
Formation: M U LKY

Formation: B EVI E R
Formation: C ROWE B U RG

.FLEMING

Formation

v s

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

ﬂSl_N_ENE_ Sec. 3 Twp.28 s R.16 i]East [Jwest
1317 Feet from Q] North / [ ] South Line of Section
1102 Feet from m East / [ | West Line of Section
County: Wilson
Lease Name: CAMPBELL Well #: 3-1
pery826-850
(Pers). 840-845
(Perfs).  908-910
ey 924-927
oy 959-961
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 1 BWPD: 271
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: BWPD: —* .
BOPD: O MCFPD: BWPD: ZL__
BOPD: 0 MCFPD: BWPD: 271
BOPD: O MCFPD: BWPD: 271

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

v

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes [INo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

@ 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no informztion or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[l penied Z] Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 11/8/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 11/08/2012

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Rice SSP2010 BCC
A B C D E F G H | J | S

1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5

2 |Parameters Units Input fwﬁl lnpuf Input ilgl;ul ! K Click here Click

3 [Select the brines Select fluid | [ Dagagiy i Mixed brine: to run SSP

4 |Sample ID by checking | L B i - Cell H28 is Click
| 5 |Date the box(es), 9/201 342012 | 31422012 17202012 |1/20/2012  |STP cale. pH.

6_|Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  JPostRock {PostRock Cells H35-38 Click

7_|Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Cli ith JCli ith _|Clinesmith _|are used in Goal Seek SSP
| 8 |Location ] #3441 #4-1 | #5411 2 mixed brines Click

9 [Field CBM CBM Bartles lBartles Bartles calculations.
| 10 Na' (mg/)* 19,433.00 2738100} 26,534.00 25689.00)  24220.00 24654.20] Imitial(BH) | Final(WH) AL
[ ] K’ (if not known =0) (mg/l) 0.00lSal-rati<)n Index values (Final-Initial)
[ 12 |me™ (mg/l) 1,096.00 sgg.oo 1,200.00 953, oo 858.000 995! 91{ Calcite

13 |Ca™ (mg/l) 1,836.00 2,452.00] 2,044.00) 1920.00] 194800 204023 -0.73 | -0.60 0.13

14lSr” I G I Cooof Barite i

15 Ba™ (mg/) 0.00 |

16 |Fe™ mgny | 40.00] 21000 1800l 82.00] 90.00 so21| Halite

17 [en™ (mg/l) 000 a7 [ 180 -0.03

18 |Pb™ L e ) N ~0.00 B Gypsum

gler me/) | 36299.00]  48965.00]  47.874.00]  45632.00]  43147.00]  44388.44 -319 -3.18 0.00

20 [s0* (mg/l) 1.00 1ﬁl 8.00 1.00 l.d 2.40) Hemihydrate

(mg/l) ooo] 396 | -39 0.06
- o (mg/l) - - R 0.1 OOF Anhydrite

23 [sio2 mgmsio2 | ] J o000 347 | -3.36 0.12

24 [HCO3 Alkalinity** (mg/l as HCO3) 190.00] 234.00| 259.00) 268.00 254.00 241, os{ Celestite A
2_5 CO3 Alkalinity (mg/l as CO3)

26 |Carboxylic acids** (mg/l) 0.00] Iron Sulfide

27 [Ammonia | ey ms | j 1| 000 016 | -0.22 -0.06
mB(mm- . (mg/L) H?B():} ) N Y e B B 0@'77 Zinc Sulfide
E TDS (Measured) ] (mg/1) | | 72781

30 (g/ml) o Wlﬁo:}gl 1.045) 1.047 Calcium fluoride

31 (% ) 19.97 33.79 26.16)

32 (% ) - mj ) 0.0151 ) 99269 ~____ Iron Carbonate il
33 ) (mgH25/1) 1.00| 0.50 0.90 074 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) | pH 5,67 5.55| 5.63 Tnhibitor needed (mg/L)

0-COZ%+AIK, Calcite NTMP
Choose one optionf1-pH+Alk,

35 to calculate SI?J2-CO2%+pH o} of o] o] o]

36 |Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (Mcf/D) | | 0 0.00 0.00

37 |Oil/Day (B/D) 0 0 1 4 Barite BHPMP

38 |Water/Day I 1000 100 100 100] 500 0.00 0.00

39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-H43)] ~ pH

40 |Initial T (F) 66.0 71.0) 49.0} 60.0 5.69 5.60

AfFmalt | ® X D 49.0| 89.0  Viscosity (CentiPoise) |

42 [initial P psia) | 25.0 25.0 2500 250 1.196 0.826

43 |Final P (psia) 25.0) 25.0) 25.0) 120.0 Heat Capacity (cal/ml/’C)

44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? [|1-Yes:0-No | o 0.955 | 0959 |

45 |API Oil I Grav. API grav. B B 3000 Inhibitor needed (mﬂk)

46 |Gas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP

47 [MeOH/Day — B0 | o 1 6’ 000 0.00

48 [MEG/Day - (B/D) | - o Anhydrite HDTMP

49 [Conc. Multipli - | - — 000 131i10/00°
| 50 |H" (Strong acid) * (N) - | B [

51 JOH™ (Strong base) (N)

52 |Quality Control Checks at STP:

53 |H,S Gas (%)

54 |Total H2Saq (STP) CmgH2s) | ] I I )

55 |pH Calculated (pH)

56 |[PCO2 Calculated (%)

57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mg/l) as HCO3

58 |ECations= (equiv./l)

59 |[ZAnio) (equiv./l)

60 |Calc TDS= (mg/l)

61 |Inhibitor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor  JUnit Converter (From metric to English)

62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value

63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 80 F 176

64 pick inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m? 100 1 3531

65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbl(42 US gal) 629

66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074

67 1% inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194

68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 Y HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193

69 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 238

70 |Display act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63

7 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1

Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1:31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION I Form ACO-1
> September 1899
OiL & GAs CONSERVATION DiviSION PE o
WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # 35044 API No, 15 -_205-25701-0000
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC County: Wilson
Address: P OBox100 = SW.SW_NE_NE goc 3 Twp. 28 g R.16_ /) East[] West
City/State/zip: Benedict, KS 66714 = 1300 feet trom S / (N )circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser. Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 1100 feet fro W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Personm—Li“L___BE_QE.NED. Footages Calculated from Neares: Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 6982250 = = 71 206 (circleone) NE  SE NW sw
Contractor: Name: James D. Lorenz MAY Lease Name: _Campbell wei #: 31
License: iaﬁ_—___mww Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Michael L. Ebers Producing Formation: Ot Yet ccmplete
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1020 Kelly Bushing:
¥ NewWell ____ReEntry ____ Workover Total Depth: 1288'  piug Back Total Depth: 1285’
—— Ol .. SWD __ _SIOW ____Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Camented at 24 Feet
VY Gas ____ENHR . SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Lsed? [JYes ¥INo
... Dry ____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: It Aternate Il completion, cement sirculated from_1285
Operator: £ feet depth to Surface : w/. 169 sx cmt.
Well Name: __. $ = - /
5 ; Drilling Fluid Management Plan A L] 4.2 Kgﬂ Wﬁ?
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: |  (Data must be collected from the Resere Pi)
A D“PG"“‘Q R RQ'P@n -~ Conv. to Enhr/SWD Chloridecontent .~ pom Fluidvolume.. ... bbis
_.__ Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used :
g - Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:
____ Dual Completion Docket No.___#
____ Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No. Opeator Name: .
01/21/2004 01/22/2004 01/26/2004 ; codoaied e
Spud Date or Date Reached TD  Completion Dateor | Quarter e b bt 0 [ East [ ] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Soaket NG,

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-2-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
Z 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
* TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been ful'y complied with and the statements
herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

s«mm;‘@é P4 KCC Office Use ONLY

Tite: Manager Date:_09/19/2004 s ______ Letterof Corvidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to before me this lﬁday of sy o I Denied, Yes [ ] Date:

) . Wireline Log Received
#O. . : . Geologist Renort Received
Notary Public: WM@_—._‘ B e —— UIC Distributon

Date Commission Expires:

: JENNIFER R. HOUSTON
v o5 Notary Public - State of Kansas

r Appt. Expires Qulsy 30, 20085
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Side Two
Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC b Lease Name:ML., ST AR T ) 3-1 S AN 00
Sec.d  Twp.. B s R [71East [ Jwest County: Wison RSBl U TERNL 4T S 5T N Al it

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [Jves [/INo [V]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [} Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
L S Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ _iYes [¥INo | Lenapah Lime 611 +409
Cores Taken TlYes [¢f]No Altamont Lime 643 +377
UG Ll o iflYes [ INo Pawnee Lime 754 +266
(Submit Copy) :
. Oswego Lime 811 +209
List All E. Run: :

BaSs RECEIVED | Verdesrs hee e
Density-Neutron Mississippi 1228 -208
Dual Induction - Guard MAY 2 12004

CASING RECORD [ | New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks and Percent
Doy iy Drifled Set (in0.0,) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Coment Used i i
Suface 11" 8-5/8" 24.75 24' "A" 6sx
Production 6-3/4" 4-1/2" 6.5 1285 "A" 169sx
P RPUGE K o i ity sine KR
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth !
it e x Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
____ Protect Casing
___ PlugBack TD i
____ Plug Off Zone | S
Shoks P Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
_ Specity Footage of Each Interval Perforated » ~ Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
None Waiting on Pipeline
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
[Ives [Tne
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. | Producing Method 2
[(JFiowing  [JPumping  []GasLitt (] other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbe. | - QGes . ME | Waker Bbis. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DispostonofGas ~ METHODOFCOMPLETION Productioninterval

[Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [JOpenHole  []Pert. [] Dually Comp. [] Commingled
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) e g S S e AL

i i i i
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CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC.
211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TREATMENT REPORT

DATE CUSTOMER #

L2 3imo8 bl RE

WELL NAME
T3~ 1

HatlBLL

FORMATION

.
/ N\

-\

R

“ficKE~ NUMBER 32128
LOCATION 2@ lure
FOREMAN “Topp A Touos

TRUCK #

DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER

SECTION | TOWNSHIP
5 28

RANGE
/G

COUNTY -

WL

255

VPSS

HELE
wIES

CUSTOMER

RUES T LHEL KEE LLE

Vi a2

T 27

MAILING ADDRESS

F.o. Bokx /oo

| 286

witl

oY
DBEANEDICT

STATE

ZIP CODE

TIME ARRIVED ON LOCATION

TYPE OF TREATMENT .

{ ] SURFACE PIPE

] ACID BREAKDOWN

# WELL DATA

HOLE SIZE

[£¥PRODUCTION CASING
[ ] SQUEEZE CEMENT
{ ]PLUG & ABANDON

] ACID STIMULATION
] ACID SPOTTING

] FRAC + NITROGEN

]
]

TOTAL DEPTH [ 1PLUG BACK
B ax i A [ IMISP, PUMP
CASING SIZE 4/ /2 ' ol [ ]OTHER
CASING DEPTH /288’
CASING WEIGHT

CASING CONDITION

[
[
[
[ ]FRAC
{
[
[

TUBING SIZE
TUBING DEPTH
TUBING WEIGHT
TUBING CONDITION

PRESSURE LIMITATIONS
THEORETICAL

SURFACE PIPE
ANNULUS LONG STRING
[TUBING

TREATMENT VIA

INSTRUCTIONPRIORTO JOB B oo L/ r/ iirza s’ (o) fis s 42 Lun Skt %mdm AL S

Bl (o5 SO REy<

AUTHORIZATION TO PROCEED

[ TIME BBL'S

PUMPED

INJ RATE SAND / STAGE

BREAKDOWN PRESSURE
DISPLACEMENT '

|MIX PRESSURE
MIN PRESSURE
ISIP :
15 MIN.

MAX RATE

MIN RATE

Drmsrenng
LR =4 7 ==l 74 ...a

MAY. 2 12004

CCWICHITA




SOLIDATED

“bll WELL
SERVICES TicketnumBer 24167

D aeanenasat Lt LS ]
An Insinity Comrany

211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 LOCATION [ Mot/ 7&

620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676
FIELD TICKET

DATE “CUSTOMERACCT# | WELL NAME QTRIQTR' | SECTION | TWP | ﬁ&’ COUNTY | FORMATION
/- Juod  Gb2E - | CamPBen R3] e ¢ ) e

[OHARGEYO (057 [Hlekoiee  LLC .| OWNER

OV RBWIE o /ey T Aani5is . [od 7/51 | conTRACTOR

g7 5l QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT UNIT TOTAL

Bal . | e R A PINGOMNAGE . i PR o i ;;453 e
| [1/o A E ks GilsontTE S Ot Ml PR 11 % wi Lo MW A

Mg L BSkS | P Ger RBezeniB (3 ks »/Mdﬁo) - 35 4

WAL NAE CLSKS | LEUOFLARE S O - SER d % *" <550
SRR TUF7. (75508 WAt | < Geh o 1 | Sobuwrn si/14m7E Losga = o IR
>—~—/~- /“:’ - /_éﬂ__ ;8 /{(,Z. : s TR 5 SO LRI i o A "‘/, {"i‘ 3

1105 ) 5Ks | CoTomseep 4u,4 F s AT TR TR R

;

RPN ST, TR LA - SRR | ST > 1 B
TR e T LITY waTER ] 75 BELE) o R
i ¥ e B S

;
|
e ploe e e o AP é ,.[_ D.M;_Hmmm : gt J. £ 68 e R e iy

BRFF e e /5 pp) | TONMUES onirmusey i Bg L Aaag =
STA_NDBYTME

e T PR L TR e s G
PR BBy il R ) AP, Bt
58, | .54 i | wATER TRANSPORTS i el 5 | aao®

iy T A e S5/, M/ | VACUUMTRUCKS & g S LS W

1126 i /zz?_sxi«t | cﬂﬁmb;ﬁ:

{
1
%
C— - — =5 ¥
‘

Ravin 2790 -
| Q Q v ESTIMATED TOTAL| 7} (,.Q '\
/

o/

CUSTOMER or AGENTS SIGNATURE CISFOREMAN __ o2 27 Tinltodss

CUSTOMER or AGENT (PLEASE PRINT) o~ 3 DATE




Stevens, William K 34-1

Stevens, William K & Mary V

34

27S-16E

Wing Liv Trust 34-1

Wing. Mark E & Karen C Liv Tr

< <

(@)

Campbel., Louis D et al

Campbel, Lois D 35-1

Thorsell, Galen E Trustee|

unavailable unavailable
SNOWDEN 3 OLSEN 1 ow
800.000000 936.000000
unavailable
SNOWDEN 1 unavailable
1100.000000 &D MARPLE 1
0.000000
Vamer, Roy E 3-1
unavailable
CAMPBELL 1 Campbell 3-1
872.000000

Vamer, Roy E et ux

Wing Family Trust 3-1

Paramore, Tracey E & Michael

Stevens, Mary V
Stevens, Rebecca L

Wing Famiy Trust 3-2

Wing. Mark E & Karen C Liv Tr

Campbell, Louis D et al

&3

unavailable
CAMPBELL 1
1080000000

28S-16E

Re

unavailable
PAUL CAMPBELL 1
1015.000000

Campbel, Lois D 3-2

Stover, Frank A& Sharon L — Campbell, Louis D'et al

Campbek, Vema Mae Trust et al

Campbel, Louis D ot al

Ofson, Ruby A
v

Campbell, Vena Mae Trust 2-2

Ofson, Ruby A

<

Ofson, Ruby A 2-1

KGS STATUS
< DA/PA
EOR
GAS
INJ/SWD
OIL
OIL/GAS
OTHER

® D> X o

»*

Campbell 3-1
3-28S-16E
1" =1,000'



COUNTY  : Wilson

LOCATION: 3-28S-16E (NE,NE)
ELEVATION: 1020

POSTROCK [ Current Completion
PostRock
WELL : Campbell 3-1 SPUD DATE : 1/21/2004
FIELD : Cherokee Basin COMP. Date : 1/26/2004
STATE : Kansas API: 15-205-25701-00-00

8 5/8" 24 Ib @ 24' Cement w/6 sks

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit

4.5" 9.5 Ib @ 1285' Cement w/169 sks

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Size Weight Grade Cap(bblfft) Date

Depth

8 5/8" 24 1b 2004

24'

4% 9.51b .0163 2004

1285'

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

800 gals 15% HCL
1,156 bbls water
24,500 Ibs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Original Completion: 4 spf (8/17/2006)
826-850 Summit (17)

840-845 Mulky (21)

908-910 Bevier (9)

924-927 Croweburg (13)

959-961 Fleming (9)

1074-1076 Bluejacket (9)

1210-1212 Riverton (9)

| PBTD @ 1285

»
>

Drilled Depth @ 1288'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

DATE: Sept, 2012

APPROVED BY:

DATE:




POSTROCK ]

PostRock”

Frac Port SN or Profile On-Off Tool

Nipple ]”[

0o

Perforated Sub Blast Joints

11

Sliding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly

Gas Lift Valve i L m

- T®

Muleshoe Guide Bladed Bit

X
Il \J

X
L/

d

Mud Anchor

FrapBigs Plunger Lift
00 H
Casing

Restriction

) ( o]

Cmt Retainer Cement PB

Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug
Restriction

I Da
Pkr & Seal

Casing Seat DV Tool Assembly

4 A XEY]




CAMPBELL 3-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

BLUEJACKET

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BLUEJACKET

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

(o} o] o] (o] (o] (o] o] (o} [=)

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

1074 - 1076
1210 - 1212
1083 - 1089

0
0
3

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

2.71
2.71
20



AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- SS.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
nolice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
malter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1St of

October ap. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mok et

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

1st day of October, 2012

A, PENNYL CASE
EFAE Notary Public /éte; /I,Ka 588

My Appt. Expues L

7)’”/)/1c / //c

Notary Public Stig'gwwk County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60

" Co

PUBLI HED lN THE '\HCHITA EAGLE
i OCTOBER, 2012 (3209757)
E HE,STATE CORPORAT oN
OMMISSIO

elion,
mmingling ro¢ n the Ca

¥ -3 llocated lnwnsonCourny Kams
STO: - All_Oji ‘& Gas Pr:zJucers, f
1 'nlqrosl owners, | Lam:‘ownets

Muconum'm- naucuon, LLC has |

“Postrock |
filed an application lo comingle 'he Summit, |
Flemln;:., }
lesville .

3 mbﬂ. 3+);
ME,. S!v'mBS'R“E,

wnuum FEL.! \Mkon_ 1

olgd Io ‘or pro!esl %
Ired 1o file thelr .




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached noticg:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on ?cf\\ / A/V day of

_ , nbew )2

2nd publication was made on the day of
.20

3rd publication was made on the day of
.20

4th publication was made on the day of
.20

5th publication was made on the day of
.20

6th publication was made o.n the | day of

4927

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE: $
(Signed) / L,//z/z%

/// /{(A
Subscrib@%me thlS -/ é day of
e 20 IZ

My commission expires =

Notary Public)

50/ Aol 4

(Publishied int the Wilson County Cihzen on Mon-
dqy, Omber 1, 2012) '

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION

: COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

|
No'ncn OF FILING. APPLICATION |

" RE: In the Matterufhs!rockl\ﬁdwnhnent i
h'oduchon,LlBApphmﬁunfurOmmnmghngof

,Pmdnmmmme()nmpbells-llomfedeﬂson |
- County, Kansas. i

'lOAllOil&Gastdueem,Uxﬂeanedeer |
nlInhezutOwnars,I.andownem,andallpexmns
whmmvereoncemad

You, s sl oF Yo, 6re vy, siotiiad thit.
Mideontinent Production, LLC has filed

annpphcaﬁontocommmglsthsSummlt,Munqs '

Bevier, Croweburg,: Fleming, Bluejacket, River |
hmnndBarﬂedwllepmdmlngﬁnmahmsatthe
Cmﬁu&Lhemdmﬁ)eslgVSWNENE%
T28S-R16E, Approximately: 1817 FNL & 11
FEL, Wilson County, Kansas, . . -
Ampmmwhooldeottourpmtﬂxhap-

- plication shall be required to file their objections

or protest with the Conservation Division of the

‘.State ‘Carporation. Commission of ‘the State of
: Kanmﬁﬂﬂnﬁﬂeen(lﬁ)dmﬁ'omﬂmdabeof

persons i

notice of the forégoing and shall govern them-
‘gelves’ accordingly. Allperamand/orcompames
whlnngtopoted:ﬂnsawhcahmarereqmredm
ﬁleawnﬁmpzm with the Conservation Divi-
mofﬁmKanauOilundGuQmmmm

“Upon the_ receipt- o(uxvpmtash the Com-
mission ‘will convene @ hearing and pmeeshuta

{'will be expected to enter an

appearance i
ﬂ\mughpmpetlegalunmsalorusmdmduals,
appeanngonthsn'cwnbahalf. ik S

Poah'ot_k mdmnhnent Pmdud:m. LLC
© 210 Park Avenus, Suite 2750
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

(405) 660-7704

66 1cpy. |

n‘.:\.‘

/53//7

L WOTARK

R : Rita M. Reiph
% NOTARY PUBLIC
s State of Kansas

sie oF ks | My Commission Expires

: 0t




A

Affidavit of Notice Served -
APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4
SWSWNENE S3-T28S-R16E

Application for:
Legal Location:

Well Name: CAMPBELL 3-1

Re:
29" . OCTOBER
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day of.

, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following partes:

2012

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

Name

SEE ATTACHED

, the official county publication

I further altest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN
county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication I attached.

of _WILSON

Signed this 0? l/ﬂ’ }féyof OCTOBER ,_2012

el 1A

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 0? 5/ t day of _OCTOBER , 2012

o —

B0 JENMFERR BEAL
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

R0 -3A0/lp




CAMPBELL 3-1

34-27S-16E
S25SW & SWSE

SE4SE4

Dwight C Olson Revocable Living Trust
20106 Scott Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

Todd J. & Darla D. Marple
18946 Queen Rd
Altoona, KS 66710




CAMPBELL 3-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

e

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

{Attach additional sheets if necessary)
Name: Legal Descript an of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

| hereby certify thal the statements made herein are true and correct o the bes! of my knowledge and belief.

le? s 41

Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and sworn before me this é{’ Q té: day of OCTOBER ,2012

gy,

ke ., BEAL
OFFICIALY JENNIFER R Notary

Ly SEAL sof MY COMMISSION EXPIRES i
s%,',‘ﬁ;; ig@t‘ ; My Commission Expires: -%_%_CQQL_—




CAMIPBELL 3-1

34-275-16E

S2SW & SWSE  Dwight C Olson Revocable Living Trust
20106 Scott Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

SE4SE4 Todd J. & Darla D. Marple
18946 Queen Rd
Altoona, KS 66710




»

¥ \
Conservation Division 2
Finney State Office Building a I l S aS
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078

Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission

Phone: 316-337-6200
Fax: 316-337-6211
http://kee.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 8, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO101220

Campbell 3-1, Sec. 3-T28S-R16E, Wilson County

API No. 15-205-25701-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Sam Brownback, Governor

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described wzll, received by the
KCC on October 26, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute

open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO101220 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that

may concern this approved commingling.
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




